
Highway Attachment -Excerpts TXDOT Cable Median Barrier Plans and Construction

Plans

HWY22FH001

( 23 pages)



High Tension Cable Barrier

Construction of the High Tension Cable Barrier was completed on May 22, 2018 under project CSJ: 0005-

06-119, etc.  The system installed is manufactured by Gibraltar, and is a TL-4 design.  Sheet 61 in the

project plans titled GBRLTR (TL-4)-14 shows the standard for installation.

The median width of IH-20 across the Abilene District is typically 40 feet in width, as measured between

the yellow edge lines of opposing traffic.  The distance from edge of pavement to edge of pavement of

opposing roadways is typically 32 feet.  As such, there is a tendency for median side run off the road

crashes for uncontrolled vehicles to traverse the median and possibly cross into the roadway of

opposing direction traffic.  Therefore, the Abilene District has taken a systemic proactive approach to

reduce the median crossover crashes by installing High Tension Cable Median Barriers throughout the

entire 165 miles of IH-20 across the district where no other barrier exists.  The center median of IH-20

throughout the Abilene District has median barrier in all locations protected either by High Tension

Cable Barrier (HTCB), Metal Beam Guard Fence (MBGF) or Concrete Traffic Barrier CTB).







0089 0164-6027 CELL FBR MLCH SEED (PERM)(URBAN)(CLAY) 0.00 82093.00 82093.00

0090 0164-6035-000 DRILL SEEDING (PERM)(RURAL)(CLAY) 82093.00 -82093.00 0.00

0185 9608-6001 UNIQUE CHANGE ORDER ITEM 1 0.00 1.00 1.00

DIST NO. COUNTY CSJ

8 HOWARD 0005-06-119
2A

CHANGE ORDER #2
ORIGINAL

QUANTITY

QUANTITY

THIS CO

NEW

QUANTITY

The damaged cable barrier in IH 20 median extending from the petroleum pland to Midway Road

was repaired by the contractor from 06/22/18 - 06/27/18. The contractor submitted an invoice for the

work performed calculated from labor, equipment and materials. The work is compensated through

this Change Order.

The contractor has requestid to change the drill seeding item to CELL FBR MLCH for his convenience.

The Area Office has approved this switch after consideration of project completion and cost. The

changes will have to adverse effect of the project and will be at no additional cost to TxDOT.

CHANGE ORDER SUMMARY SHEET

PROJECT:  STP 1702(599)HES  CSJ: 0005-06-119    COUNTY:  HOWARD    HWY:  IH 20

CHANGE ORDER #1
ORIGINAL

QUANTITY

QUANTITY

THIS CO

NEW

QUANTITY






































